440W-460W
Neostar 2S Mono-Glass Module
Lower BOS
Higher Power
Second Generation
Comprehensive Upgrade：
High Temperature Restriction
Better Temperature Coefficient

(5) Whichever occurs first. Restrictions apply. The full text of the warranty is available at https://enphase.com/en-gb/warranty/uk
IQ Battery 5P
WHAT’S IN THE BOX ORDER CODE: IQBATTERY-5P-1P-INT
IQ Battery 5P Base battery unit of IQ Battery 5P with integrated six IQ8D-BAT Microinverters
ID cover and conduit cover	 IQ Battery 5P cover with two conduit covers for the left and right sides of the unit
Bottom mounting bracket and top protective shield Bottom mounting bracket for mounting the battery on the wall and one top protective shield
M5 locking screws Two M5 locking screws for securing the battery unit on the bottom mounting bracket
M4 grounding screws Two M4 grounding screws for securing the top protective shield on the bottom mounting bracket
M5 ID cover grounding screws Two M5 ID cover grounding screws for the EMI/EMC requirement
Cable ties Six cable ties for securing field cables to the unit
Control (CTRL) connector One pre-installed and one spare CTRL connector without resistor for CTRL wiring
Control (CTRL) connector with resistor One pre-installed and one spare CTRL connector with resistor for CTRL wiring
Quick Install Guide (QIG) QIG for IQ Battery unit installation instructions
Drill template Two drill templates for marking drilling locations on the mounting surface
ACCESSORIES AND REPLACEMENT PART
IQ8D-BAT-RMA IQ8D-BAT Microinverter for field replacement
B05-T02-INT00-1-2-RMA IQ Battery 5P Battery unit for field replacement
B05-CX-0550-O IQ Battery 5P cover for field replacement
B05-PM-0550-O IQ Battery 5P pedestal mount
B05-CP-096-O IQ Battery 5P conduit plates for field replacement. Includes one left-side and one right-side
conduit plate
B05-WB-0543-O IQ Battery 5P wall bracket for field replacement. Includes one bottom mounting bracket and one
top protective shield
IQBATTERY-HNDL-5 IQ Battery 5P lifting handles. Includes one left-side and one right-side lifting handle
B05-ACFB-080-O IQ Battery 5P AC filter board for field replacement
B05-BMSRA-0490-O IQ Battery 5P BMS board for field replacement
B05-CANBR-063-O IQ Battery 5P control communication board for field replacement
B05-IICS-0524-O, B05-IUCS-0524-O IQ Battery 5P control switch pre-installed on the wiring cover for field replacement
COMPATIBILITY
IQ Battery IQ Battery 5P
IQ Gateway IQ Gateway Metered
Communications Kit Communications Kit 2 INT